 Purchase order change request message - ORDCHG
  1 © 2012 Seagate Technology LLC. For internal use only
Purchase Order Change
Request Message
ORDCHG
Version: 1.0
  Author:  Seagate B2B
  Notes:  EDIFACT ORDCHG

SECTION	  CONTROL	  ................................................................................................................................	  46
MESSAGE	  TRAILER	  .................................................................................................................................	  47
INTERCHANGE	  TRAILER	  .........................................................................................................................	  48
 Purchase order change request message - ORDCHG
  4 © 2012 Seagate Technology LLC. For internal use only
ORDCHG Purchase order change
request message
Message Status=2
Purpose: A message from the buyer to the seller, specifying details  of the buyer's request to change a purchase
order.
Not Defined:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
  UNB INTERCHANGE HEADER M 1   Must use
Heading:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
 0010 UNH MESSAGE HEADER M 1 N1/0010 Must use
 0020 BGM BEGINNING OF MESSAGE M 1 N1/0020 Must use
 0030 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD M 35 N1/0030 Must use
  0080   Segment Group 1 C 99 N1/0080 Must use
 0090 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N1/0090 Must use
 0100 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD C 5 N1/0100 Used
  0140   Segment Group 3 C 99 N1/0140 Must use
 0150 NAD NAME AND ADDRESS M 1 N1/0150 Must use
  0240   Segment Group 6 C 5 N1/0240 Used
 0250 CTA CONTACT INFORMATION M 1 N1/0250 Must use
 0260 COM COMMUNICATION CONTACT C 5 N1/0260 Must use
  0310   Segment Group 8 C 5 N1/0310 Must use
 0320 CUX CURRENCIES M 1 N1/0320 Must use
  0350   Segment Group 9 C 10 N1/0350 Used
 0360 PAT PAYMENT TERMS BASIS M 1 N1/0360 Must use
 0380 PCD PERCENTAGE DETAILS C 1 N1/0380 Used
  0400   Segment Group 10 C 10 N1/0400 Must use
 0410 TDT DETAILS OF TRANSPORT M 1 N1/0410 Must use
  0450   Segment Group 12 C 5 N1/0450 Must use
 0460 TOD TERMS OF DELIVERY OR
TRANSPORT
M 1 N1/0460 Must use
Detail:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
  0960   Segment Group 26 C 200000 N2/0960 Must use
 0970 LIN LINE ITEM M 1 N2/0970 Must use
 0990 IMD ITEM DESCRIPTION C 99 N2/0990 Must use
 1010 QTY QUANTITY C 10 N2/1010 Must use
  1240   Segment Group 30 C 25 N2/1240 Must use
 1250 PRI PRICE DETAILS M 1 N2/1250 Must use
  1980   Segment Group 51 C 100 N2/1980 Must use
 1990 SCC SCHEDULING CONDITIONS M 1 N2/1990 Must use
 2010 RFF REFERENCE C 5 N2/2010 Must use
  2020   Segment Group 52 C 10 N2/2020 Must use
 Purchase order change request message - ORDCHG
  5 © 2012 Seagate Technology LLC. For internal use only
 2030 QTY QUANTITY M 1 N2/2030 Must use
 2040 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD C 5 N2/2040 Must use
Summary:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
 2150 UNS SECTION CONTROL M 1 N3/2150 Must use
 2220 UNT MESSAGE TRAILER M 1 N3/2220 Must use